

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21/2007

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARMA RAJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8134 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Kacker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance. Compliance be reported to the undersigned within a week.

In SLP(C)No.8134/2007 petitioners have to disclose the correct addresses of the respondents within two weeks. Issue notice immediately as per earlier order.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar