

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in WP No. 18938/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARMA RAJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8134 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents, before 27th November, 2008.

List the matter on 27th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar