

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 254 and 255 OF 2011.

Revathi Nal P. Ramavarma Raja & Anr. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate for the Appellant in CA No. 254 of 2001 has on 04.01.2013 filed Statement of Case but Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate for the Appellant in CA No. 255 of 2011 has not filed Statement of Case.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Respondents have also not filed Statement of case in both the matters above mentioned.

Service is complete.

Common Original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The office report on default for non filing of statement of case by counsel of Appellant in CA No. 255 of 2011 and Respondents in both the appeals.

Dated this the 27th day of May, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR