

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 254 and 255 OF 2011.

Revathi Nal P. Ramavarma Raja & Anr. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Perused office dated 27.05.2014.

Respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

In view of the amendments made in the Supreme Court Rules which are going to take effect from 19th August, 2014, it is not necessary for the parties to file their respective statement of case.

Accordingly, filing of the statement of case by the Respondents is dispensed with.

List the matters in due course before the Court.

It is submitted that service of notice is complete (in both appeals). The Original record has been received in both appeals.

It is further submitted counsel for appellant (in Civil Appeal No. 254 of 2011) has on filed statement of case but counsel for appellant (in Civil Appeal No. 255 of 2011) and counsel for Respondent in both appeals has not filed Statement of Case.

As per proviso 32(2) order XIX SCR 2013 the matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 1 (30) SCR 2013.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

..2/-

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
M/S Lawyer "Knit & Co."
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhatt, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

g1