

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 254/2011

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARMA RAJA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. No. 255/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Uppal, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report states that the appellant in C. A. No. 254/2011 has already filed the statement of case. The office

report further states that the appellant in C.A. No. 254/2011 and the respondents in both the appeals have not filed the statement of case  
Signature Not Verified

case  
Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.09.08

and the order dated 08.08.2014 of the

Hon'ble  
10:07:23 IST

Reason:  
Judge-in-Chamber, has directed that in view of the amendments

....Cont

incorporated in the Supreme Court Rules, it is not necessary for the parties to file their respective statement of case. Taking into consideration the order of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber cited above, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

PS