

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 254/2011

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARAMA RAJA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 255/2011

Date : 13-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Kharbanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer S. Knit & Co, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants argued the matters for some time.

None appeared for the respondents.

As prayed by the learned Senior counsel, list the matters on Wednesday, the 4th April, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR