

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s).255/2011

JAYAKUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter was called out, nobody appeared for the appellants.

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.4 that the matter has become infructuous.

In view of Statement made by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.4, the matter is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

NEW DELHI;
10TH MAY, 2018.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 254/2011

SECTION XI-A

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARAMA RAJA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 255/2011

Date : 10-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 254/2011:-

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

As prayed, list the Civil Appeal after Summer Vacation.

C.A. No. 255/2011 :-

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

