

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).254/2011REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARAMA RAJA & ANR. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORMr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants and the learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2,3, and 4.

Learned counsel appearing for the Board sought some time to file an affidavit bringing it to the notice of this Court all the subsequent developments which have taken place after disposal of the Writ Petition by the High Court. The 'Deva Prasnam' which has taken place in the year 2006, whether it is implemented has also to be mentioned in the affidavit.

The affidavit shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

