

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).254/2011

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARAMA RAJA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr.Vaibhav Kharband, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms.Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
For M/S.Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms.Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Board seeks
four weeks' further time to file the affidavit as directed by this
Court vide order dated 08.08.2018.

Time prayed for is granted.

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR