

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.254/2011

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARAMA RAJA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants and the learned counsel appearing for the Travancore Devaswom Board for some time.

During the course of hearing, learned Senior counsel has given a copy of the Final Report dated 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2000 by Justice T. Chandrasekhara Menon, Commission of Inquiry on stampede tragedy at Sabarimala which is taken on record.

Learned counsels appearing for the said Board and State of Kerala are directed to obtain instructions in the matter.

Let the matter be listed on Wednesday, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2019 as Part-Heard for further hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR