

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 254/2011

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARAMA RAJA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE N.V. RAMANA AND HON'BLE MOHAN M.  
SHANTANAGOUDAR, JJ.)

Date : 01-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is represented by learned counsel for the appellants that

Respondent No.5 has passed away. He wants to implead the succeeding Thantri. He is permitted to do so.

In view of the above, list this matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR