

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 254/2011

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARAMA RAJA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 146859/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 83110/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 146860/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 10066/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 9360/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 01-02-2023 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Manicka Priya, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. Somlagna Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishesh Sikawar, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Avadani, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR  
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanooja, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Amarnath Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Jammneja Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Hardikaa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant no.1.

List thereafter.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)