

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 254/2011

REVATHI NAL P. RAMAVARAMA RAJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146859/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 83110/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 146860/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 10066/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 9360/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 19-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR
Ms. Somlagna Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Ms. Manicka Priya, Adv.Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Nida K, Adv.Mr. Sudheesh K.K., Adv.
Mrs. Sanooga M., Adv.

Mr. P.R. Rajhans, Adv.
Mr. Amarnath Gupt, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and
is allowed three weeks time to file reply to the
substitution application in respect of appellant No. 1.

List after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)